

## **MSC Fishery Certificate**



This is to certify that

## Fishery Shipowners Association (FSA) Western Bering Sea Walleye pollock

operated by

## **Fishery Shipowners Association (FSA)**

107045, Russia, Moscow, Trubnaya str. 12, floor/compartment/office 4/I/2

has been found to conform to the MSC Fisheries Standard and is well managed and sustainable

Pamelva Court, Office 003, 3035 Limassol, Cyprus

UCSL United Certification
Systems Limited
is an ASI accredited
certification body
under accreditation code
ASI-ACC-093

UCSL United Certification

Systems Limited
1 Anastasi Shoukri Street

**Unit of Certification:** 

Species: Alaska (Walleye) pollock (Gadus (Theragra) chalcogrammus)

Gear: Mid-water (pelagic) trawl

**Stock**: Russian Federation, Far Eastern Federal District, Chukotka autonomous district, EEZ of Russian Federation in the West-Bering Sea zone (61.01) of the Bering Sea

**Geographical area**: Northwest Pacific (within FAO Major Fishing Area – 61): West Bering Sea zone (61.01)

**Chain of Custody**: Fish and fish products from this fishery may enter into certified chains of custody and be eligible to carry the MSC logo starting from the point of first landing (designated port, Russian or foreign after clearance at the Russian port). Further chains should be started when landing at the port or when ownership passes to the buyer, whichever comes first.

**Parties entitled to use this certificate**: FSA members (see PCR Section 6.3 available on the MSC website <a href="https://www.msc.org">www.msc.org</a> for a List of eligible companies).

IPI catches eligible to enter certified chains of custody: No

The certificate shall remain the property of UCSL

United Certification Systems Limited to whom it shall be returned upon

request

The MSC ecolabel, the name
"Marine Stewardship
Council" and the initials
"MSC" are trademarks that
are owned by the Marine
Stewardship Council

Certificate registration code

Date of issue

Valid until

MSC-F-31551

01 June 2022

31 May 2027

**CEO of Certification body** Olga Shuvalova



